
Wingham Primary School  

20th November 2023  

A message from the Head of School to Parents...  

On Wednesday the children watched a magic show where 

they explored what anti-bullying means to them. The     

magician linked the learning to our school values and 

talked about being respectful.  

We are really proud the way the children communicated 

their thoughts and feelings this week.  

I would like to remind you if your child wants to participate in creating a Snowman for Elgar's Christmas 
window display this needs to be brought into school by the 1st December.   

Friday 24th November  

Non Uniform for a Bottle (Bottle Tombola for the Christmas Fayre) 

Family Reading in Year R, Year 1 and Year 2. 8.40am—9.00am 

 

We have been contacted to share details of the national campaign The Big 
Ambition. The Children’s Commissioner for England, Dame Rachel de Sou-
za, has launched The Big Ambition, a national survey of children and 
young people across England. 

The Big Ambition aims to hear from children across England on what they 
think is important! In the lead up to the next General Election, the Children’s 
Commissioner wants to take children’s thoughts, opinions and ideas to deci-
sion-makers, to make sure that the Government hears young people’s voic-
es on what they think needs to be done to make children’s lives better in 
England. 

Children or parents can complete the survey here: 
www.childrenscommissioner.gov.uk/thebigambition.   

Monday 20th November—Reception parents invited to do Diwali—2.00—3.20pm 

Tuesday 21st November—Deadline for registering for your child’s flu vaccination 

Thursday 23rd November—Year 3 Visit to Kent Life 

Friday 24th November—NON Uniform for a bottle (PTFA) 

Monday 27th November—8am Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

Friday 1st December—PTFA Christmas Fair in school hall—3.20—5.00pm 

Monday 4th December—Donations for PTFA bazaar  AM drop off 

Tuesday 5th December—Reception Christmas Performance—2.15pm 

Wednesday 6th December— Year 1 Christmas Performance—2.15pm 

Thursday 7th December—Year 2 Christmas Performance—2.15pm 

Friday—8th December—Christmas Jumper Day and Christmas Lunch 

Friday 8th December—PTFA Christmas Bazaar—within school day—children only 

Monday 11th December—KS1 Film night 3.20—5.00pm (children will stay in school uniform) 

Wednesday 13th December—KS2 Film night 3.20—5.30pm 

http://www.childrenscommissioner.gov.uk/thebigambition

